
ID Task Name Duration Start

1 Project Summary 317 days Mon 8/13/18

2  Base Building and Exterior Work (SOF) 274 days Mon 8/13/18

3 Contract Award 1 day Fri 8/31/18

4 Mobilize to Site 1 day Mon 8/13/18

5 Survey & Layout 2 days Fri 9/7/18

6 CIP Piles 9 days Mon 9/17/18

7 Pile Redesign 14 days Thu 9/27/18

8 CFA Piles 22 days Wed 10/17/18

9 Excavate Grade Beams & Pile caps 8 days Mon 11/19/18

10 Grade Beam- Rebar, form, pour and strip 20 days Wed 11/28/18

11 Backfill Grade Beams and Rigid insulaiton 5 days Mon 1/7/19

12 Riser Walls Delivered (OFG Supplied) 1 day Wed 1/30/19

13  Structural Steel & Joist - Building 18 days Mon 1/14/19

14  Metal Decking - Building (15-16 weeks after contract 
award)

3 days Thu 2/7/19

15  Structural Steel - Vestibule & Canopies 7 days Tue 2/12/19

16  Metal Decking - Vestibule & Canopies 3 days Fri 2/22/19

17 Insulated Metal Panels 20 days Wed 2/27/19

18 Ext Wall Steel Stud and Ext. Drywall 15 days Fri 3/8/19

19 Roof Curbs and Parapets 10 days Wed 3/6/19

20 Roofing & Flashings 30 days Wed 3/20/19

21 Ground Thaw 15 days Tue 2/12/19

22 Deep Undersab Plumbing 15 days Wed 3/6/19

23 Underslab Refrigeration 14 days Wed 3/27/19

24 Under Slab Electrical 5 days Wed 3/27/19

25 Shallow Mechanical Undergrounds and Grease 
interceptors

15 days Wed 3/27/19

26 Import Granular Base 8 days Wed 4/17/19

27 Shallow Underslab Electrical and Walker Ducts 10 days Tue 4/30/19

28 Set RTU's 1 day Tue 5/14/19

29 Gas Piping to RTU's 5 days Wed 5/15/19

30 Gas Service & Meter Intallation 10 days Thu 5/16/19

31 Turn Heat on in Building 1 day Thu 5/30/19

32 Regrade Base for and Slab prep 5 days Tue 5/14/19

33 Vapour Barrier, Insulate and Rebar 5 days Thu 5/16/19

34 Set Pan for Dock leveler 1 day Tue 5/21/19

35  Slab on Grade 10 days Wed 5/22/19

36 Vestibule Slab 5 days Wed 6/5/19

37 Refrigerated Boxes (OFG Supplied and Installed) 10 days Wed 5/29/19

38 Refrigerated Box Coils (OFG Supplied) 10 days Mon 6/17/19

39 Sloped Slabs in Coolers 2 days Wed 6/12/19

40  Cooler Curbs 10 days Fri 6/14/19

41  Frame Interior Partitions & Ext. Walls 18 days Wed 6/5/19

42  Rough In Plumbing 30 days Wed 6/12/19

43 Rough in Refrigeration 25 days Wed 6/19/19

44  Rough In HVAC 20 days Wed 6/5/19

45 Roof Top Condenser Delivery (OFG Supplied) 5 days Fri 6/28/19

46  Rough In Electrical Ceiling 20 days Wed 6/5/19

47 Secutity Ceiling Work 20 days Wed 6/5/19

48 Rough-in for Camera, Data and Tel Ceiling work, need 
conduits in place

15 days Wed 6/5/19

49  Rough In Sprinklers 10 days Wed 6/5/19

50 RO Water Lines Ceiling Work 5 days Fri 7/5/19

51  Install Ext. Man Doors 5 days Mon 7/8/19

52  Install Overhead Doors 5 days Mon 7/15/19

53  Aluminum & Glazing 20 days Wed 6/12/19

54  Automatic Doors 5 days Wed 7/10/19

55 Vestibule Finishes including Soffit 20 days Wed 7/17/19

56  Aluminum O/H Doors 5 days Wed 8/7/19

57 Wood Grain Soffit and ACM Panels 15 days Wed 8/14/19

317 days

274 days

8/31

Survey & Layout 9/10

CIP Piles 9/27

Pile Redesign 10/17

CFA Piles 11/16

Excavate Grade Beams & Pile caps 11/28

Grade Beam- Rebar, form, pour and strip 1/4

Backfill Grade Beams and Rigid insulaiton 1/11

Riser Walls (OFG Supplied)

 Structural Steel & Joist - Building 2/6

 Metal Decking - Building (15-16 weeks after contract award) 2/11

 Structural Steel - Vestibule & Canopies 2/21

 Metal Decking - Vestibule & Canopies 2/26

Insulated Metal Panels 3/26

Ext Wall Steel Stud and Ext. Drywall 3/28

Roof Curbs and Parapets 3/19

Roofing & Flashings 5/1

Ground Thaw 3/5

Deep Undersab Plumbing 3/26

Underslab Refrigeration

Under Slab Electrical 4/2

Shallow Mechanical Undergrounds and Grease interceptors 4/16

Import Granular Base 4/29

Shallow Underslab Electrical and Walker Ducts 5/13

Set RTU's 5/14

Gas Piping to RTU's 5/21

Gas Service & Meter Intallation 5/29

Turn Heat on in Building 5/30

Regrade Base for and Slab prep 5/20

Vapour Barrier, Insulate and Rebar 5/22

Set Pan for Dock leveler 5/21

 Slab on Grade 6/4

Vestibule Slab 6/11

Refrigerated Boxes (OFG Supplied and Installed)

Refrigerated Box Coils (OFG Supplied and Installed)

Sloped Slabs in Coolers 6/13

 Cooler Curbs 6/27

 Frame Interior Partitions & Ext. Walls 6/28

 Rough In Plumbing 7/23

Rough in Refrigeration

 Rough In HVAC 7/2

Roof Top Condenser Delivery (OFG Supplied and Installed)

 Rough In Electrical Ceiling 7/2

Secutity Ceiling Work 7/2

Rough-in for Camera, Data and Tel Ceiling work, need conduits in place 6/25

 Rough In Sprinklers 6/18

RO Water Lines Ceiling Work 7/11

 Install Ext. Man Doors 7/12

 Install Overhead Doors 7/19

 Aluminum & Glazing 7/9

 Automatic Doors 7/16

Vestibule Finishes including Soffit 8/13

 Aluminum O/H Doors 8/7

Wood Grain Soffit and ACM Panels 9/4

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov
Qtr 4, 2018 Qtr 1, 2019 Qtr 2, 2019 Qtr 3, 2019 Qtr 4, 2019

2019

Brighton Save On Foods
Supermarket #5545
151 GIBSON BEND, 
Saskatoon, SK

2018-12-20 Brighton Prelim Construction with Owner Added Fri 1/11/19 3:18 PM



ID Task Name Duration Start

58 Security Grilles 5 days Wed 8/21/19

59 Exterior Railings and Stairs 1 day Wed 8/28/19

60 Bollards 1 day Thu 8/29/19

61 SOF Signage 2 days Fri 8/30/19

62 Exterior Lighting and Signage Hook ups 2 days Wed 9/4/19

63 Perimeter Curbs and vestibule curbing 5 days Fri 9/6/19

64 Automatic Door Rails - core and place 1 day Wed 9/4/19

65 Paint Entrance High Visible Line on Side Walk 1 day Wed 9/4/19

66 Interior Building 87 days Wed 6/26/19

67  Paint Exposed Ceilings 10 days Wed 7/3/19

68  Perimeter Bulkheads Framing 15 days Wed 7/10/19

69 Board and Tape Interior Partitions 15 days Mon 7/1/19

70 Board,tape and prime walls receiving Refrigeration 
Cases

10 days Wed 7/17/19

71 Interior Doors and Frames 5 days Mon 7/22/19

72 Perimeter Bulkhead Board, Tape and Level 5 7 days Wed 7/17/19

73 Perimeter Bulkhead Vinyl 3 days Fri 7/26/19

74 Perimeter Bulkhead Plywood 10 days Fri 7/26/19

75  Painting 15 days Wed 7/17/19

76  T-bar Ceilings to Dept.'s 7 days Tue 8/6/19

77  Install Light Fixtures 15 days Wed 7/24/19

78  Moisture Test 1 day Wed 6/26/19

79  Install VCT Flooring 20 days Thu 7/4/19

80  Pharmacy Security Grille 5 days Thu 8/1/19

81  Loading Dock Operational 0 days Wed 7/17/19

82 Deliver/Place Sales Floor Refrigeration Cases 20 days Wed 7/31/19

83 Run Sales Floor Refrigeration Cases 15 days Wed 8/28/19

84 Finish Coat Painting - Note Finish coat of paint in 
kitchen as the vinyl wont stick to uncured paint

10 days Fri 8/23/19

85 Epoxy Flooring 5 days Thu 7/25/19

86  Altro Flooring 5 days Thu 8/1/19

87  Plam Wall Panels 15 days Wed 7/24/19

88 FRP 10 days Wed 7/24/19

89 Stainless Steel Installation 5 days Wed 7/24/19

90 Install Bakery Oven and Proofer (OFG Supplied and 
Installed)

5 days Thu 8/15/19

91  Millwork 15 days Wed 8/14/19

92 Sinks, Stainless Steel (OFG Supplied and placed) 3 days Fri 8/9/19

93  Finish Plumbing 20 days Thu 8/8/19

94  Finish HVAC 27 days Wed 8/7/19

95 Balancing & Commisioning 15 days Fri 8/30/19

96  Finish Electrical 30 days Wed 8/7/19

97 Fire Alarm Verification 0 days Wed 9/18/19

98 Fire Seppression Dry Run 0 days Wed 9/18/19

99  Data / Camera / Access Cabling 15 days Thu 9/19/19

100  Permanent Power On 0 days Tue 7/9/19

101  Communication Rm Complete 0 days Thu 9/12/19

102 Install Sound System 20 days Thu 9/12/19

103 Telephone Entrance Cable 2 days Thu 9/12/19

104  Install Compactor 5 days Wed 7/17/19

105 Turn over for fixturing 0 days Wed 9/18/19

106 Hook up Equipment and Fixturing 20 days Thu 9/19/19

107 Substantial Completion Walk Through Inspection 0 days Thu 10/17/19

108  Clean-up & Deficiencies 5 days Fri 10/18/19

109 Clean Store 6 days Fri 10/18/19

110 Ledcor Complete - Turnover 1 day Fri 10/25/19

111 All Close out Documentation, Inspections and 
Occupanct Complete

1 day Mon 10/28/19

Security Grilles 8/27

Exterior Railings and Stairs 8/28

Bollards 8/29

SOF Signage 9/3

Exterior Lighting and Signage Hook ups 9/5

Perimeter Curbs and vestibule curbing 9/12

Automatic Door Rails - core and place 9/4

Paint Entrance High Visible Line on Side Walk 9/4

 Paint Exposed Ceilings 7/16

 Perimeter Bulkheads Framing 7/30

Board and Tape Interior Partitions 7/19

Board,tape and prime walls receiving Refrigeration Cases 7/30

Interior Doors and Frames 7/26

Perimeter Bulkhead Board, Tape and Level 5 7/25

Perimeter Bulkhead Vinyl 7/30

Perimeter Bulkhead Plywood 8/8

 Painting 8/6

 T-bar Ceilings to Dept.'s 8/14

 Install Light Fixtures 8/13

 Moisture Test 6/26

 Install VCT Flooring 7/31

 Pharmacy Security Grille 8/7

7/17

Deliver/Place Sales Floor Refrigeration Cases 8/27

Run Sales Floor Refrigeration Cases 9/18

Finish Coat Painting - Note Finish coat of paint in kitchen as the vinyl wont stick to uncured paint 9/6

Epoxy Flooring 7/31

 Altro Flooring 8/7

 Plam Wall Panels 8/13

FRP 8/6

Stainless Steel Installation 7/30

Install Bakery Oven and Proofer (OFG Supplied and Installed)

 Millwork 9/4

Sinks,Stainless Steel (OFG Supplied and placed)

 Finish Plumbing 9/5

 Finish HVAC 9/13

Balancing & Commisioning 9/20

 Finish Electrical 9/18

Fire Alarm Verification 9/18

9/18

Data Cabling

 Permanent Power On 7/9

 Communication Rm Complete 9/12

Install Sound System

Telephone Entrance Cable

Install Compactor

9/18

Hook up Equipment and Fixturing 10/17

10/17

 Clean-up & Deficiencies 10/24

Clean Store 10/25

Ledcor Complete - Turnover 10/25

All Close out Documentation, Inspections and Occupanct Complete 10/28

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov
Qtr 4, 2018 Qtr 1, 2019 Qtr 2, 2019 Qtr 3, 2019 Qtr 4, 2019

2019

Brighton Save On Foods
Supermarket #5545
151 GIBSON BEND, 
Saskatoon, SK

2018-12-20 Brighton Prelim Construction with Owner Added Fri 1/11/19 3:18 PM



ID Task Name Duration Start

112  Mezzanine 114 days Wed 3/20/19

113  R.I's thru Mezz. Deck 4 days Wed 3/20/19

114  Pour Slab 1 day Tue 3/26/19

115 RO Tank and Equipment Delivered (OFG Supplied) 1 day Thu 5/2/19

116 Refrigeration Rack (OFG Supplied) - On roof need to 
happen after roofing 

1 day Thu 5/2/19

117  Frame Partitions 20 days Fri 5/3/19

118  Rough In Plumbing 17 days Fri 5/31/19

119  Rough in HVAC 17 days Fri 5/31/19

120  Rough in Electrical 17 days Fri 5/31/19

121  Rough In Sprinklers 17 days Fri 5/31/19

122  Drywall 13 days Tue 6/25/19

123  Painting 10 days Fri 7/12/19

124  T-Bar Ceilings, Lights, Sprink Drps, etc 10 days Wed 7/24/19

125  Main Area Flooring 5 days Fri 7/26/19

126  Millwork 10 days Fri 8/2/19

127 Washroom Flooring (Needs to happen after Millwork 
Install)

2 days Fri 8/9/19

128  Finish Plumbing 6 days Tue 8/13/19

129  Toilet Partitions & Acc. 2 days Wed 8/21/19

130  Finish HVAC 5 days Wed 8/21/19

131  Finish Electrical 5 days Wed 8/21/19

132  Mezzanine Complete 0 days Tue 8/27/19

133 OFG and Fixturing 150 days Mon 4/15/19

134  Allocation 31 days Fri 9/27/19

135  Bulk Bins / Gravity Bins On Site 5 days Fri 10/4/19

136  Shelving Uppers Delivery and Set Up 10 days Fri 9/27/19

137  Nut Butter Cabinet & Machine 2 days Wed 10/9/19

138  Install Book/Magazine Racking 5 days Tue 10/15/19

139  Merchandising Ambient 20 days Tue 10/15/19

140  Merchandising Frozen 10 days Mon 10/28/19

141  Merchandising Perishables 5 days Mon 11/4/19

142  Bakery 106 days Wed 5/29/19

143  Install Walk-In Cooler and Freezer 10 days Wed 5/29/19

144  Install Oven and Proofer 5 days Fri 8/9/19

145  Install Condo Deck Oven 5 days Fri 8/9/19

146  Water Meter 15797 3 days Tue 9/3/19

147  Install Cases 20 days Wed 7/31/19

148  Install Millwork 15 days Thu 8/15/19

149  Install Misting System 5 days Mon 9/16/19

150  Bakery Prep Table 15925 1 day Tue 8/20/19

151  Bread Slicer 15011 1 day Tue 9/10/19

152  Mixer-Floor 15890 1 day Tue 9/10/19

153  Mixer-Counter Top 15831 1 day Tue 9/10/19

154  Microwave 15911 1 day Mon 9/16/19

155  Nesting Tables (AWP) 3 days Wed 10/23/19

156  Cortina Shelving 3 days Mon 9/23/19

157  Install Equipment 5 days Wed 9/18/19

158  Install Scales 5 days Mon 9/16/19

159  Bakery Rolling Racks and Trays 1 day Tue 10/15/19

160  Smallwares On Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

161  Hand Over Bakery to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

162  Books and Magazines 2 days Thu 10/17/19

163  Smallwares On Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

164  Hand Over Books and Magazines to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

165  Bulk Foods 24 days Mon 9/16/19

166 Install Equipment 5 days Wed 9/18/19

167  Dishwasher 16236 5 days Mon 9/16/19

168  Hobart to Connect Drain Temper Kit for Dish 
Washer

1 day Tue 9/24/19

 R.I's thru Mezz. Deck 3/25

 Pour Slab 3/26

RO Tank and Equipment Delivered (OFG Supplied)

Refrigeration Rack (OFG Supplied and Installed)

 Frame Partitions 5/30

 Rough In Plumbing 6/24

 Rough in HVAC 6/24

 Rough in Electrical 6/24

 Rough In Sprinklers 6/24

 Drywall 7/11

 Painting 7/25

 T-Bar Ceilings, Lights, Sprink Drps, etc 8/6

 Main Area Flooring 8/1

 Millwork 8/15

Washroom Flooring (Needs to happen after Millwork Install) 8/12

 Finish Plumbing 8/20

 Toilet Partitions & Acc. 8/22

 Finish HVAC 8/27

 Finish Electrical 8/27

8/27

 Bulk Bins / Gravity Bins On Site 10/10

 Shelving Uppers Delivery and Set Up 10/10

 Nut Butter Cabinet & Machine 10/10

 Install Book/Magazine Racking 10/21

 Merchandising Ambient 11/12

 Merchandising Frozen 11/8

 Merchandising Perishables 11/8

 Install Walk-In Cooler and Freezer 6/11

 Install Oven and Proofer 8/15

 Install Condo Deck Oven 8/15

 Water Meter 15797 9/5

 Install Cases 8/27

 Install Millwork 9/5

 Install Misting System 9/20

 Bakery Prep Table 15925 8/20

 Bread Slicer 15011 9/10

 Mixer-Floor 15890 9/10

 Mixer-Counter Top 15831 9/10

 Microwave 15911 9/16

 Nesting Tables (AWP) 10/25

 Cortina Shelving 9/25

 Install Equipment 9/24

 Install Scales 9/20

 Bakery Rolling Racks and Trays 10/15

 Smallwares On Site 10/18

10/21

 Smallwares On Site 10/18

10/21

Install Equipment 9/24

 Dishwasher 16236 9/20

 Hobart to Connect Drain Temper Kit for Dish Washer 9/24

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov
Qtr 4, 2018 Qtr 1, 2019 Qtr 2, 2019 Qtr 3, 2019 Qtr 4, 2019

2019

Brighton Save On Foods
Supermarket #5545
151 GIBSON BEND, 
Saskatoon, SK

2018-12-20 Brighton Prelim Construction with Owner Added Fri 1/11/19 3:18 PM



ID Task Name Duration Start

169  Smallwares On Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

170  Hand Over Bulk Foods to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

171  Dairy 82 days Wed 5/29/19

172  Install Walk-In Cooler 10 days Wed 5/29/19

173  Walk-In Cooler Glass Doors and Frame 3 days Tue 6/4/19

174  Install Glass Door Dairy Cases 20 days Wed 7/31/19

175  Smallwares On Site 2 days Tue 9/17/19

176  Hand Over Dairy to Specialists 0 days Sat 9/21/19

177  Deli 101 days Wed 5/29/19

178  Install Walk-In Cooler 10 days Wed 5/29/19

179  Install Cases 20 days Wed 7/31/19

180  Install Millwork 15 days Thu 8/15/19

181  Sliding Scale Stands 25514 1 day Mon 8/26/19

182  Install Misting System 5 days Mon 9/16/19

183  Slicer 25786 1 day Tue 9/24/19

184  Slicer Auto 25787 1 day Tue 9/24/19

185 Install Equipment 5 days Wed 9/18/19

186  Install Scales 5 days Mon 9/16/19

187  Smallwares On Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

188  Hand Over Deli to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

189  E-Comm 56 days Wed 7/31/19

190  Install Glass Door Coolers / Freezer 20 days Wed 7/31/19

191  Install Millwork 15 days Thu 8/15/19

192 Install Equipment 5 days Wed 9/18/19

193  Smallwares on Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

194  Hand Over E-Comm Department to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

195  Fish 101 days Wed 5/29/19

196  Install Walk-In Cooler 10 days Wed 5/29/19

197  Install Service Cases 20 days Wed 7/31/19

198  Install Fish Millwork 15 days Thu 8/15/19

199  Install Misting System 5 days Mon 9/16/19

200 Install Equipment 5 days Wed 9/18/19

201  Install Scales 5 days Mon 9/16/19

202  Smallwares On Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

203  Hand Over Fish Department to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

204  Floral 59 days Wed 7/31/19

205  Install Refrigerated Cases 20 days Wed 7/31/19

206  Install Floral Millwork 15 days Thu 8/15/19

207 Install Equipment 5 days Wed 9/18/19

208  Floral Display Tables (AWP) 1 day Wed 10/23/19

209  Smallwares On Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

210  Hand Over Floral Department to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

211  Food Service 110 days Wed 5/29/19

212 Install Chicken Cooler 10 days Wed 5/29/19

213  Install Refrigerated / Hot Cases 20 days Wed 7/31/19

214  Install Millwork 15 days Thu 8/15/19

215  Rotisserie 27624 1 day Tue 8/27/19

216  Combi Oven 27847 1 day Wed 9/11/19

217  3dr Upright Feezer 27476 1 day Wed 9/11/19

218  Hot Holding Cabinet 27890 1 day Wed 10/2/19

219  Jones Soda Machine / Stand / Rack / Ice Cuber 3 days Tue 10/29/19

220  Dishwasher/Pot Washer 27937 5 days Mon 9/16/19

221  Hobart to Connect Drain Temper Kit for Pot Washer 1 day Tue 9/24/19

222  Hobart to Commission Pot Washer 1 day Tue 9/24/19

223  Install Misting System 5 days Mon 9/16/19

224 Install Equipment 5 days Wed 9/18/19

225  Install Scales 5 days Mon 9/16/19

 Smallwares On Site 10/18

10/21

 Install Walk-In Cooler 6/11

 Walk-In Cooler Glass Doors and Frame 6/6

 Install Glass Door Dairy Cases 8/27

 Smallwares On Site 9/18

9/21

 Install Walk-In Cooler 6/11

 Install Cases 8/27

 Install Millwork 9/5

 Sliding Scale Stands 25514 8/26

 Install Misting System 9/20

 Slicer 25786 9/24

 Slicer Auto 25787 9/24

Install Equipment 9/24

 Install Scales 9/20

 Smallwares On Site 10/18

10/21

 Install Glass Door Coolers / Freezer 8/27

 Install Millwork 9/5

Install Equipment 9/24

 Smallwares on Site 10/18

10/21

 Install Walk-In Cooler 6/11

 Install Service Cases 8/27

 Install Fish Millwork 9/5

 Install Misting System 9/20

Install Equipment 9/24

 Install Scales 9/20

 Smallwares On Site 10/18

10/21

 Install Refrigerated Cases 8/27

 Install Floral Millwork 9/5

Install Equipment 9/24

 Floral Display Tables (AWP) 10/23

 Smallwares On Site 10/18

10/21

Install Chicken Cooler 6/11

 Install Refrigerated / Hot Cases 8/27

 Install Millwork 9/5

 Rotisserie 27624 8/27

 Combi Oven 27847 9/11

 3dr Upright Feezer 27476 9/11

 Hot Holding Cabinet 27890 10/2

 Jones Soda Machine / Stand / Rack / Ice Cuber 10/31

 Dishwasher/Pot Washer 27937 9/20

 Hobart to Connect Drain Temper Kit for Pot Washer 9/24

 Hobart to Commission Pot Washer 9/24

 Install Misting System 9/20

Install Equipment 9/24

 Install Scales 9/20

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov
Qtr 4, 2018 Qtr 1, 2019 Qtr 2, 2019 Qtr 3, 2019 Qtr 4, 2019

2019

Brighton Save On Foods
Supermarket #5545
151 GIBSON BEND, 
Saskatoon, SK

2018-12-20 Brighton Prelim Construction with Owner Added Fri 1/11/19 3:18 PM



ID Task Name Duration Start

226  Smallwares On Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

227  Hand Over Fast Foods to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

228  Front End Operations 63 days Thu 8/8/19

229  Communication Room Complete 1 day Fri 9/6/19

230  Data / Access / Camera / Security Cabeling 20 days Mon 8/12/19

231  IT DATA Rack 1 day Wed 8/21/19

232  Safe Install Cash Office 1 day Mon 10/21/19

233  General Offices Complete 1 day Thu 8/8/19

234  Hand Over Offices 0 days Mon 8/12/19

235  Install Customer Service Millwork 15 days Thu 8/15/19

236  Install Lottery 2 days Tue 11/5/19

237  Install Checkstands 3 days Mon 9/16/19

238  Install Registers 5 days Mon 9/30/19

239  Install Self-Scan Checkouts 5 days Mon 9/23/19

240  Smallwares On Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

241  Hand Over Front End to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

242  Frozen Foods 101 days Wed 5/29/19

243  Install Grocery Freezer 10 days Wed 5/29/19

244  Install Glass Door Freezers 20 days Wed 7/31/19

245  Smallwares On Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

246  Hand Over Frozen Foods to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

247  Meat 101 days Wed 5/29/19

248  Install Walk-In Cooler / Cutting Room 10 days Wed 5/29/19

249  Install Glass Door Frozen Cases 20 days Wed 7/31/19

250  Install Fresh Cases 20 days Wed 7/31/19

251  Install Service Cases 20 days Wed 7/31/19

252 Install Open Frozen Cases 20 days Wed 7/31/19

253  Install Stainless Steel Uppers 3 days Mon 9/23/19

254  Install Misting System 5 days Mon 9/16/19

255 Install Equipment 5 days Wed 9/18/19

256  Install Scales 5 days Mon 9/16/19

257  Smallwares On Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

258  Hand Over Meat to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

259  Pharmacy 45 days Thu 8/15/19

260  Install Millwork 15 days Thu 8/15/19

261  Safe Install 1 day Mon 9/23/19

262  Install Equipment 5 days Wed 9/18/19

263  Smallwares On Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

264  Hand Over Dispensary to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

265  Hand Over OTC to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

266  Hand Over Haba to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

267  Produce 101 days Wed 5/29/19

268  Install Walk-In Cooler 10 days Wed 5/29/19

269  Install Cases 20 days Wed 7/31/19

270  Heat Exchanger 1 day Tue 8/6/19

271  Install Backroom Equipment 3 days Mon 9/30/19

272  Install Dry Tables 1 day Wed 10/9/19

273  Install Misting System 5 days Mon 9/16/19

274  Smallwares On Site 2 days Thu 10/17/19

275  Hand Over Produce to Specialists 0 days Mon 10/21/19

276  Starbucks 0 days Fri 11/8/19

277  Install Kiosk / OTG 0 days Fri 11/8/19

278  Final Hook Up Power / Plumbing 0 days Fri 11/8/19

279  Espresso Machine 29005 0 days Fri 11/8/19

280 Install Equipment 0 days Fri 11/8/19

281  Smallwares On Site 0 days Fri 11/8/19

282  Handover Starbucks to Specialists 0 days Fri 11/8/19

283  Facilities Maintenance Support Work 38 days Wed 9/18/19

284  Jan / San Suplies On Site 1 day Wed 9/18/19

285  Sanitation Equipment Installation 3 days Wed 9/18/19

 Smallwares On Site 10/18

10/21

 Communication Room Complete 9/6

 Data / Access / Camera / Security Cabeling 9/9

 IT DATA Rack 8/21

 Safe Install Cash Office 10/21

 General Offices Complete 8/8

8/12

 Install Customer Service Millwork 9/5

 Install Lottery 11/6

 Install Checkstands 9/18

 Install Registers 10/4

 Install Self-Scan Checkouts 9/27

 Smallwares On Site 10/18

10/21

 Install Grocery Freezer 6/11

 Install Glass Door Freezers 8/27

 Smallwares On Site 10/18

10/21

 Install Walk-In Cooler / Cutting Room 6/11

 Install Glass Door Frozen Cases 8/27

 Install Fresh Cases 8/27

 Install Service Cases 8/27

Install Open Frozen Cases 8/27

 Install Stainless Steel Uppers 9/25

 Install Misting System 9/20

Install Equipment 9/24

 Install Scales 9/20

 Smallwares On Site 10/18

10/21

 Install Millwork 9/5

 Safe Install 9/23

 Install Equipment 9/24

 Smallwares On Site 10/18

10/21

10/21

10/21

 Install Walk-In Cooler 6/11

 Install Cases 8/27

 Heat Exchanger 8/6

 Install Backroom Equipment 10/2

 Install Dry Tables 10/9

 Install Misting System 9/20

 Smallwares On Site 10/18

10/21

11/8

11/8

11/8

11/8

11/8

11/8

11/8

 Jan / San Suplies On Site 9/18

 Sanitation Equipment Installation 9/20

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov
Qtr 4, 2018 Qtr 1, 2019 Qtr 2, 2019 Qtr 3, 2019 Qtr 4, 2019

2019

Brighton Save On Foods
Supermarket #5545
151 GIBSON BEND, 
Saskatoon, SK

2018-12-20 Brighton Prelim Construction with Owner Added Fri 1/11/19 3:18 PM



ID Task Name Duration Start

286  Prelim Facilities Maintenance Inspection 2 days Mon 10/7/19

287  Janitorial 20 days Tue 10/15/19

288  Facilities Maintenance Inspection 2 days Wed 11/6/19

289  Head Office Support Activities 80 days Mon 7/22/19

290  Bakery Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

291  Books and Magazines Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

292  Bulk Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

293  Dairy Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

294  Deli Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

295  E-Comm Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

296  Fast Food Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

297  Fish Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

298  Floral Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

299  Front End Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

300  Frozen Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

301  IT Support Work 35 days Mon 9/23/19

302  Lottery Merchandising Setup 5 days Mon 11/4/19

303  Marketing Support Work 80 days Mon 7/22/19

304  Meat Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

305  Merchandising Support Work (Labels) 25 days Mon 10/7/19

306  Pharmacy Merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

307  Produce merchandising Setup 15 days Mon 10/21/19

308  Product Integrity Work 3 days Wed 10/9/19

309  Preliminary Health Inspection and Deficiency 
Repairs

3 days Wed 10/9/19

310  Final Health Inspection 1 day Fri 10/11/19

311  Resource Protection Work 150 days Mon 4/15/19

312  Cameras and Access Control 20 days Tue 9/3/19

313  Intrusion Alarm Installation 3 days Tue 8/27/19

314  Security Guards 150 days Mon 4/15/19

315  Sign-in 21 days Fri 10/11/19

316  ULC Monitoring 0 days Fri 11/8/19

317 Receiving Clerk On Site 60 days Mon 8/19/19

318 Fixture Installer Onsite 50 days Tue 9/3/19

319 Refrigeration Start Up 15 days Mon 9/23/19

320 Pallet Jacks 1 day Wed 8/28/19

321 Wheelers 1 day Wed 10/9/19

322 Compactor and Bailer Install. 5 days Mon 9/23/19

323 Shelving Base Decks / Up-rights Delivery and Set Up 5 days Tue 9/3/19

324 Versa Ends / RX Shelving Delivery and Set Up 5 days Mon 9/9/19

325 Department Signage 5 days Mon 9/23/19

326 C2 Hanging Signage 2 days Mon 9/16/19

327 C2 installer and Low Signage 5 days Mon 9/30/19

328 Exterior Signage 5 days Mon 9/9/19

329 Fire Safety Plan 1 day Tue 9/24/19

330 First Aid Kit 1 day Wed 10/2/19

331 Store Planner Visit 2 days Tue 10/22/19

332 Purchasing Coordinator Site Visit (Equipment) 2 days Tue 9/3/19

333 Purchasing Coordinator Site Visit (Small wares) 2 days Tue 11/5/19

334 Construction Complete 0 days Fri 10/11/19

335 Project Complete (Opening Day) 0 days Fri 11/8/19

 Prelim Facilities Maintenance Inspection 10/8

 Janitorial 11/12

 Facilities Maintenance Inspection 11/7

 Bakery Merchandising Setup 11/8

 Books and Magazines Merchandising Setup 11/8

 Bulk Merchandising Setup 11/8

 Dairy Merchandising Setup 11/8

 Deli Merchandising Setup 11/8

 E-Comm Merchandising Setup 11/8

 Fast Food Merchandising Setup 11/8

 Fish Merchandising Setup 11/8

 Floral Merchandising Setup 11/8

 Front End Merchandising Setup 11/8

 Frozen Merchandising Setup 11/8

 IT Support Work 11/12

 Lottery Merchandising Setup 11/8

 Marketing Support Work 11/13

 Meat Merchandising Setup 11/8

 Merchandising Support Work (Labels) 11/12

 Pharmacy Merchandising Setup 11/8

 Produce merchandising Setup 11/8

 Preliminary Health Inspection and Deficiency Repairs 10/11

 Final Health Inspection 10/11

 Cameras and Access Control 9/30

 Intrusion Alarm Installation 8/29

 Security Guards 11/14

 Sign-in 11/12

11/8

Receiving Clerk On Site 11/13

Fixture Installer Onsite 11/13

Refrigeration Start Up 10/11

Pallet Jacks 8/28

Wheelers 10/9

Compactor and Bailer Install. 9/27

Shelving Base Decks / Up-rights Delivery and Set Up 9/9

Versa Ends / RX Shelving Delivery and Set Up 9/13

Department Signage 9/27

C2 Hanging Signage 9/17

C2 installer and Low Signage 10/4

Exterior Signage 9/13

Fire Safety Plan 9/24

First Aid Kit 10/2

Store Planner Visit 10/23

Purchasing Coordinator Site Visit (Equipment) 9/4

Purchasing Coordinator Site Visit (Small wares) 11/6

10/11

11/8

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov
Qtr 4, 2018 Qtr 1, 2019 Qtr 2, 2019 Qtr 3, 2019 Qtr 4, 2019

2019

Brighton Save On Foods
Supermarket #5545
151 GIBSON BEND, 
Saskatoon, SK

2018-12-20 Brighton Prelim Construction with Owner Added Fri 1/11/19 3:18 PM


